

© 1986 Andy Warhol

Management, LLC • 505 Fifth Ave, New York, NY 10017 (212) 867-5000 Fax (212) 922-1820 www.atalantasosnoff.com



Dear Client,

Atalanta Sosnoff is required to provide certain disclosure information to our clients on an annual basis. Pursuant to these requirements, the purpose of this letter is to notify you that the Company did not have any material changes to our Form ADV Part 2A Disclosure Brochure ("Disclosure Brochure") since the last annual update of our Disclosure Brochure. However, on September 7, 2022, Michael R. Kuchler became the Chief Compliance Officer. The Brochure was also updated to clarify the ASM's soft dollar practices (Item 12).

The Disclosure Brochure provides detailed information about the business practices of our firm, a description of our programs, fees, conflicts of interest, and other business activities. The Brochure Supplement (Form ADV Part 2B) contains biographical information regarding the individuals that manage your account such as educational and business background, any additional qualifications, disciplinary information, other business and compensation relationships, and supervision.

Atalanta Sosnoff has not had any material changes to our business or made any material changes to our Disclosure Brochure except as noted above. If you would like to receive copy of our current Disclosure Brochure, please contact Evan Cheng at 212-867-5000 or email your request to <u>adv@atalantasosnoff.com</u>. You can also access our Form ADV via our website at <u>www.atalantasosnoff.com</u>. Please note that you may obtain information about our Firm and our individual investment advisor representatives at the Investor Adviser Public Disclosure (IAPD) website address (<u>http://www.adviserinfo.sec.gov</u>.)

Regards,

Evan Cheng Senior Vice President